
Mobile (2-2-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Brenau (2-1-0, 0-0-0)
9/5/2022 at Allan Creek ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/5/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Kris Stewart   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 1 6 7
Brenau 0 0 0

Mobile 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Delainy Cunningham 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Emily Silbernagel 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 6 Ashlyn Broussard 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 7 Nana Sofie Kumai Bje 0 0 0 0 66
MID 8 Olivia Quiroz 0 0 0 0 33
MID 10 Madison Hager 1 0 0 0 28
FWD 14 Mia Mugford 1 0 0 1 49
FWD 16 Raegan Latiolais 3 1 0 1 66
MID 22 Carla Saborido 0 0 0 0 56
GK 33 Juliana Gomez 0 0 0 0 71
MID 37 Carolina Martins Gom 1 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
1 Leia Carter 0 0 0 0 19
2 Alexia Barnett 0 0 0 0 8
4 Kaitlyn Hamilton 0 0 0 0 45
9 Tabitha Jordan 1 1 1 0 24
17 Bailey Bronner 3 1 1 1 62
18 Jamya Martin 0 0 0 0 19
20 Kathleen McCarthy 1 1 0 0 19
21 Blakeney Horne 0 0 0 0 19
24 Nicole Everman 0 0 0 0 24
25 Madison Beaver 1 1 1 0 30
26 Sophie Roberts 8 6 4 2 46
32 Sinclair Krause 0 0 0 0 0
34 Federica Bocchi 0 0 0 0 34
36 Ebba Elweroth 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 11 7 5 1009

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Juliana Gomez 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Brenau 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Jordan Smith 0 0 0 0 66
D 5 Karla Torres 0 0 0 0 81
MF 6 Gizelle Evan 1 1 0 0 90
D 7 Kajah Newton 0 0 0 0 90
MF 8 Kory Rodas 0 0 0 0 90
MF 9 Josselly Bautista 0 0 0 0 81
MF 10 Hannah Listwyn 0 0 0 0 77
F 14 Cindy Bonilla 1 1 0 0 90
MF 16 Itzel Rivera 2 1 0 0 63
D 17 Magali Bonilla 0 0 0 0 90
F 22 Camila Penagos 3 1 0 0 45

Substitutes
0 Emily Nix 0 0 0 0 24
4 Emelie Guerra 0 0 0 0 49
11 Daroly Ramos 0 0 0 0 27
12 Haley Newton 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 7 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jordan Smith 90:00 7 4

Totals 7 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 6 14 20
Brenau 5 2 7

Saves By Period
Mobile 3 1 4
Brenau 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 1 1 2
Brenau 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Mobile 0 3 3
Brenau 3 0 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:11
MOBIL
E Sophie Roberts *

46:56
MOBIL
E Madison Beaver Sophie Roberts *

53:37
MOBIL
E Bailey Bronner Sophie Roberts *



64:53
MOBIL
E Sophie Roberts Raegan Latiolais *

65:38
MOBIL
E Sophie Roberts *

70:56
MOBIL
E Sophie Roberts Mia Mugford *

83:19
MOBIL
E Tabitha Jordan Bailey Bronner *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:37 (YELLOW), #22 Carla Saborido (MOBILE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 BRENAU Jordan Smith at goalie for Brenau.
0:00 MOBILE Juliana Gomez at goalie for Mobile.
10:02 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Madison Hager, Wide.
13:04 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Camila Penagos, Wide.
21:48 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Mia Mugford, High.
25:09 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Sophie Roberts for Mia Mugford.
25:47 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Raegan Latiolais, Wide Left.
27:23 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Camila Penagos, Wide Right.
27:34 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Bailey Bronner for Madison Hager.
28:41 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Bailey Bronner, High.
29:37 MOBILE Yellow card on Mobile Carla Saborido.
30:01 MOBILE Offside against Mobile.
30:48 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Cindy Bonilla, Save (by goalie) Juliana Gomez.
-- BRENAU Foul on Brenau.
33:11 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Emily Silbernagel for Kaitlyn Hamilton.
33:11 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Madison Beaver for Olivia Quiroz.
34:10 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Itzel Rivera, Save (by goalie) Juliana Gomez.
36:02 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Haley Newton for Karla Torres.
36:02 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Emelie Guerra for Josselly Bautista.
36:41 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Camila Penagos, Save (by goalie) Juliana Gomez.
-- BRENAU Foul on Brenau.
39:13 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Carolina Martins Gom [39:13].
-- BRENAU Foul on Brenau.
43:38 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Hit Crossbar.
44:11 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Sophie Roberts (FIRST GOAL)

Mobile 1, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MOBILE

For Mobile: #3  Delainy Cunningham, #4  Kaitlyn Hamilton, #6  Ashlyn Broussard, #7  Nana Sofie Kumai Bje, #16
Raegan Latiolais, #17 Bailey Bronner, #22 Carla Saborido, #25 Madison Beaver, #26 Sophie Roberts, #33 Juliana
Gomez, #37 Carolina Martins Gom.

45:00 BRENAU
For Brenau: #4  Emelie Guerra, #5  Karla Torres, #6  Gizelle Evan, #7  Kajah Newton, #8  Kory Rodas, #9  Josselly
Bautista, #12 Haley Newton, #14 Cindy Bonilla, #16 Itzel Rivera, #17 Magali Bonilla, #00 Jordan Smith.

46:46 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Blocked.
46:56 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Madison Beaver, Assist by Sophie Roberts

Mobile 2, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
47:50 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Raegan Latiolais, Save (by goalie) Jordan Smith.
51:59 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Itzel Rivera, Hit Post.
53:06 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Carolina Martins Gom, Hit Crossbar.
53:14 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Save (by goalie) Jordan Smith.
53:37 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Bailey Bronner, Assist by Sophie Roberts, goal number 3 for season.

Mobile 3, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
55:35 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Federica Bocchi for Carla Saborido.
56:41 BRENAU Offside against Brenau.
57:19 MOBILE Offside against Mobile.
57:59 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Raegan Latiolais, Wide.
58:19 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Hannah Listwyn for Emelie Guerra.
-- MOBILE Foul on Mobile.
62:50 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Alexia Barnett for Madison Beaver.
62:50 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Emelie Guerra for Haley Newton.
62:50 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Daroly Ramos for Itzel Rivera.
63:24 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Save (by goalie) Jordan Smith.
64:53 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Assist by Raegan Latiolais, goal number 4 for season.

Mobile 4, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
65:38 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Sophie Roberts, goal number 5 for season.



Mobile 5, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
65:38 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Emily Silbernagel for Ashlyn Broussard.
65:38 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Nicole Everman for Raegan Latiolais.
65:38 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Tabitha Jordan for Nana Sofie Kumai Bje.
66:08 BRENAU Brenau substitution: Emily Nix for Jordan Smith.
66:08 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Mia Mugford for Carolina Martins Gom.
67:25 BRENAU Shot by Brenau Gizelle Evan, Save (by goalie) Juliana Gomez.
-- MOBILE Foul on Mobile.
70:56 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Sophie Roberts, Assist by Mia Mugford, goal number 6 for season.

Mobile 6, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
71:03 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Blakeney Horne for Alexia Barnett.
71:03 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Jamya Martin for Sophie Roberts.
71:03 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Kathleen McCarthy for Carolina Martins Gom.
71:03 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Leia Carter for Juliana Gomez.
79:24 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Bailey Bronner, Wide Left.
82:47 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Bailey Bronner [82:47].
83:19 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Tabitha Jordan, Assist by Bailey Bronner, goal number 7 for season.

Mobile 7, Brenau 0
-- MOBILE *
84:36 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Kathleen McCarthy, Save (by goalie) Jordan Smith.
-- MOBILE Foul on Mobile.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


